

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

- a. Provide direction regarding American Rescue Plan Act funding allocated for Economic Recovery Countywide Business Retention and Countywide Hospitality/Tourism.
- b. Provide direction to the Economic Development Manager to leverage existing partnerships with Monterey County Convention & Visitors Bureau (MCCVB) and Monterey County Business Council (MCBC) on to develop COVID-19 relief programming for Countywide Business Retention and Countywide Hospitality/Tourism Recovery; or
- c. Provide direction to the Economic Development Manager to work with internal County partners to develop a request for proposal (RFP), utilizing American Rescue Plan Act funding for specialized programming designed to assist with the recovery of the tourism industry and small businesses affected by the recent COVID-19 pandemic.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 7th day of December 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting December 7, 2021.

Dated: December 13, 2021

File ID: 21-1061 Agenda Item No.: 19 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy